
EXHIBIT B 
 

Early Voting Locations 
Monday, October 21 thru Friday, October 25, 2024…………………………8:00am to 5:00pm 

Saturday October 26, 2024…………………………………………………......7:00am to 7:00pm 
Sunday October 27, 2024……………………………...…………………………1:00pm to 7:00pm 

Monday, October 28 thru Friday, November 1, 2024………….…………7:00am to 7:00pm 
 

Main Early Voting Location 
Records and Election Center 

10000 Emmett F. Lowry #1152 
Texas City, TX  77591 

 
 

Joe Faggard Community Ctr. 
1750 Highway 87 
Crystal Beach, TX  77650 

Galveston County Court House 
722 Moody (2nd Floor) 
Galveston, TX  77550 

Justice Center 
600 59th St. (1st Floor Break Rm) 
Galveston, TX  77551 

Moody Methodist Church 
2803 53rd St. (Fellowship Hall) 
Galveston, TX  77551 

Seaside Church 
16523 Termini-San Luis Pass 
Jamaica Beach, TX  77554 

MUD 12 
2929 Highway 6 (2nd Floor) 
Bayou Vista, TX  77563 

Greater St. Matthews 
6333 Highway 6(Fellowship Hall) 
Hitchcock, TX  77563 

La Marque Community Room 
1109 B Bayou Rd. 
La Marque, TX  77568 

Carver Park 
6415 Park Ave. (Thomas Carter 
Rm) 
Texas City, TX  77591 

Nessler Center 
2010 5th Ave. N. (Surf Room) 
Texas City, TX  77590 

Bay Colony W. HOA 
6621 Calder Rd. 
Dickinson, TX  77539 

Santa Fe ISD Museum 
13304 Highway 6 
Santa Fe, TX  77510 

West County Building 
11730 Highway 6 (Court Room) 
Santa Fe, TX  77510 

Dickinson Community Ctr. 
2714 Highway 3 
Dickinson, TX  77539 

Hometown Hero’s Park 
1011 E. League City Pkwy. 
League City, TX  77573 

J P 1 Bayshore 
4500 10th St. 
Bacliff, TX  77518 

Kemah Community Ctr. 
800 Harris 
Kemah, TX  77565 

The Crossings 
255 Egret Bay Blvd. (Hall) 
League City, TX  77573 

League City Civic Ctr. 
450 W. Walker 
League City, TX  77573 

League City Annex 
174 Calder Rd. (Community Rm) 
League City, TX  77573 

Public Works 
1701 W. League City Pkwy. 
League City, TX  77573 

First Baptist Friendswood 
202 Heritage 
Friendswood, TX  77546 

Village on the Park 
400 E. Parkwood (Town Hall) 
Friendswood, TX  77546 

 

 



ELECTION DAY VOTING BRANCH LOCATIONS 

November 05, 2024 7:00am – 7:00pm 

 
High Island 
2113 6th St. (Gym) 
High Island, TX  77623 
 

Joe Faggard Community Ctr. 
1750 Highway 87 
Crystal Beach, TX  77650 

Rebecca Sealy 
404 8th St. (Classroom) 
Galveston, TX  77550 

Galveston County Court House 
722 Moody 
Galveston, TX  77550 
 

GISD Administration Bldg. 
3904 Ave. T (Chambers) 
Galveston, TX  77550 

Justice Center 
600 59th St. (1st Floor Break Room) 
Galveston, TX  77551 

Texas A & M Campus 
200 Seawolf Park (ASEC Bldg.) 
Galveston, TX  77550 
 

Moody Methodist Church 
2803 53rd St. (Fellowship Hall) 
Galveston, TX  77551 

Bible Baptist Church 
7021 Ave. P ½ 
Galveston, TX  77551 

Seaside Church 
16523 Termini-San Luis Pass Rd. 
Jamaica Beach, TX  77554 
 

MUD 12 
2929 Highway 6 (2nd Floor) 
Bayou Vista, TX  77563 

Greater St. Matthews 
6333 Highway 6 (Fellowship Hall) 
Hitchcock, TX  77563 

Hitchcock City Hall 
8102 Highway 6 
Hitchcock, TX  77563 
 

La Marque Community Room 
1109 B Bayou Rd. 
La Marque, TX  77568 

La Marque Fire Station 
5715 Texas Ave. 
La Marque, TX  77568 

Nessler Center 
2010 5th Ave. N.  
(Wings over Heritage) 
Texas City, TX  77590 
 

COM Main Campus 
1200 Amburn Rd (Conference 
Ctr. Rm. #135) 
Texas City, TX  77591 

Carver Park 
6415 Park Ave.  
(Thomas Carter Rm) 
Texas City, TX  77591 

Records and Election Center 
10000 Emmett F. Lowry #1152 
Texas City, TX  77591 
 

Texas City Central Fire 
1721 25th St. (Class Room) 
Texas City, TX  77590 

Calvary Baptist Church 
517 18th Ave. N. 
Texas City, TX  77590 

Sanders Center 
501 4th Ave. N. 
Texas City, TX  77590 
 

Lago Mar HOA 
12519 Gales Point 
La Marque, TX  77568 

Santa Fe ISD Museum 
13304 Highway 6 
Santa Fe, TX  77510 

West County Bldg. 
11730 Highway 6 (Court Room) 
Santa Fe, TX  77510 
 

Day Spring Church 
2215 FM 646 
Santa Fe, TX  77510 

Lighthouse Baptist Church 
4105 Gulf Freeway 
Dickinson, TX  77539 

Bay Colony West HOA 
6621 Calder Rd. 
Dickinson, TX  77539 
 

Dickinson City Hall 
4403 Highway 3 
Dickinson, TX  77539 

Dickinson Community Ctr. 
2714 Highway 3 
Dickinson, TX  77539 

San Leon Fire Department 
337 12th St. 
San Leon, TX  77539 

J P 1 Bayshore 
4500 10th St. 
Bacliff, TX  77518 

Kemah Community Ctr. 
800 Harris 
Kemah, TX  77565 



ELECTION DAY VOTING BRANCH LOCATIONS 

November 05, 2024 7:00am – 7:00pm 

 
Fellowship Community Church 
922 FM 518 
Kemah, TX  77565 

Watershed Church 
1751 E. League City Parkway 
League City, TX  77573 

Hometown Hero’s Park 
1011 E. League City Pkwy  
(Multi-Purpose Room) 
League City, TX  77573 
 

The Blue Bldg. 
144 Park Ave. 
League City, TX  77573 

The Crossings 
255 Egret Bay Blvd. (Hall) 
League City, TX  77573 

Education Support 
2425 Main St. (Board Room) 
League City, TX  77573 
 

League City Annex 
174 Calder Rd. (Community Rm.) 
League City, TX  77573 
 

League City Civic Center 
450 W. Walker (Ballroom) 
League City, TX  77573 

COM League City 
1411 W. Main St. 
League City, TX  77573 

League City Public Works 
1701 W. League City Pkwy. 
League City, TX  77573 
 

Magnolia Creek HOA 
4751 W. League City Pkwy. 
League City, TX  77573 

Creekside Intermediate 
4320 W. Main St. 
League City, TX  77573 

First Baptist Friendswood 
202 Heritage Dr. 
Friendswood, TX  77546 
 

Village on the Park 
400 E. Parkwood (Town Hall) 
Friendswood, TX  77546 

Hope Lutheran 
1804 S. Friendswood Dr. 
Friendswood, TX  77546 

Old Friendswood Jr. High 
402 Laurel (Gym) 
Friendswood, TX  77546 

  

 


